



Bid Tabulation

Village of Spencerville
Elm Street Culvert Replacement
June 27, 2024

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Fenson Contracting, LLC Fort Jennings, OH	Miller Contracting Group, Inc. Ottoville, OH	Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, OH	Vernon Nagel, Inc. Napoleon, OH	VTF Excavation, LLC Celina, OH	Sturm Construction Inc. Sidney, OH	R.G. Zachrich Construction, Inc. Defiance, OH							
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$22,825.00	\$22,825.00	\$470.43	\$470.43	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$712.40	\$712.40	\$1,278.00	\$1,278.00	\$4,607.00	\$4,607.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,656.20	\$1,656.20	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,903.19	\$13,903.19	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
3	202 BRIDGE REMOVED (EXISTING BRIDGE)	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,682.61	\$2,682.61	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,454.50	\$6,454.50	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	202 FENCE REMOVED (RETURN TO OWNER)	FT.	20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$12.50	\$250.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$4.89	\$97.80	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$3.02	\$60.40	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$14.43	\$288.60
5	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER (STORM)	FT.	72	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$21.25	\$1,530.00	\$63.00	\$4,536.00	\$31.60	\$2,275.20	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$4.93	\$354.96	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$16.03	\$1,154.16
6	202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$244.51	\$244.51	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$72.50	\$72.50	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$268.00	\$268.00
7	203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	150	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$48.00	\$7,200.00	\$17.74	\$1,793.50	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.33	\$6,799.50	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$38.71	\$5,806.50
8	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	SY	300	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.25	\$375.00	\$0.62	\$186.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.42	\$426.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$3.85	\$1,155.00
9	204 EXCAVATION FOR SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	CY	25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$24.00	\$600.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$71.74	\$1,793.50	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$12.17	\$304.25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$23.09	\$577.25
10	204 GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$21.68	\$2,168.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$8.58	\$858.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$15.46	\$1,546.00
11	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	95	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	\$72.00	\$6,840.00	\$68.00	\$6,460.00	\$52.99	\$5,034.05	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$66.41	\$6,308.95	\$60.00	\$5,700.00	\$80.55	\$7,652.25
12	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	27	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$5.25	\$141.75	\$5.50	\$148.50	\$6.63	\$179.01	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$6.50	\$175.50	\$6.00	\$162.00	\$5.00	\$135.00
13	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	18	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$409.00	\$7,362.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$498.24	\$8,968.32	\$362.75	\$6,529.50	\$471.58	\$8,488.44	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$362.75	\$6,529.50
14	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	28	\$450.00	\$12,600.00	\$310.00	\$8,680.00	\$305.00	\$8,540.00	\$386.25	\$10,815.00	\$278.00	\$7,784.00	\$361.40	\$10,119.20	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$278.00	\$7,784.00
15	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$395.00	\$790.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.86	\$1,001.72	\$362.75	\$725.50	\$471.58	\$943.16	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$362.75	\$725.50
16	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$305.00	\$915.00	\$387.39	\$1,462.17	\$278.00	\$834.00	\$361.40	\$1,084.20	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$278.00	\$834.00
17	503 COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,044.01	\$1,044.01	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,971.00	\$9,971.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
18	503 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	LUMP	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,226.99	\$3,226.99	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,605.60	\$5,605.60	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	509 EPOXY COATED STEEL REINFORCEMENT	LBS.	4700	\$3.00	\$14,100.00	\$1.85	\$8,695.00	\$1.45	\$6,815.00	\$0.85	\$3,995.00	\$2.00	\$9,400.00	\$1.43	\$6,721.00	\$8.00	\$37,600.00	\$1.75	\$8,225.00
20	511 CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING	C.Y.	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,290.00	\$11,610.00	\$1,731.63	\$15,584.67	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00	\$992.04	\$8,928.36	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,195.00	\$10,755.00
21	511 CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING	C.Y.	26	\$950.00	\$24,700.00	\$520.00	\$13,520.00	\$635.00	\$16,510.00	\$1,728.04	\$44,929.04	\$650.00	\$16,900.00	\$913.25	\$23,744.50	\$950.00	\$24,700.00	\$432.00	\$11,232.00
22	512 SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACE (EPOXY URETHANE)	S.Y.	60	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$46.00	\$2,760.00	\$23.50	\$1,410.00	\$50.47	\$3,028.20	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$32.26	\$1,935.60	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.30	\$1,818.00
23	512 TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	63	\$40.00	\$2,520.00	\$23.00	\$1,449.00	\$41.00	\$2,583.00	\$82.00	\$5,166.00	\$36.00	\$2,268.00	\$19.60	\$1,234.80	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$28.00	\$1,176.00
24	512 TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	63	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$63.00	\$3,969.00	\$49.00	\$3,087.00	\$124.43	\$7,839.09	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$55.51	\$3,497.13	\$40.00	\$2,520.00	\$42.00	\$2,142.00
25	516 1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	S.F.	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$10.50	\$315.00	\$5.86	\$175.80	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$5.81	\$174.30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$11.56	\$346.80
26	601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	C.Y.	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$96.00	\$4,800.00	\$99.90	\$4,995.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$89.31	\$4,465.50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$99.82	\$4,991.00
27	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$5.25	\$131.25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.59	\$589.75	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$12.77	\$319.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$31.70	\$792.50
28	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$29.57	\$739.25	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$18.26	\$456.50	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$33.43	\$835.75
29	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$62.34	\$1,558.50	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$46.28	\$1,157.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$33.43	\$835.75
30	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$19.00	\$570.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$37.54	\$1,877.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.52	\$1,276.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$41.18	\$2,059.00
31	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	40	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$57.00	\$2,280.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$97.73	\$3,909.20	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$59.65	\$2,386.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$43.94	\$1,757.60
32	611 10'X5' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	FT.	40	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,460.00	\$58,400.00	\$1,692.12	\$67,684.80	\$1,600.00	\$64,000.00	\$2,400.54	\$96,021.60	\$2,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,744.38	\$69,775.20
33	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,402.95	\$9,402.95	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,380.00	\$3,380.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
34	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	4	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$32.50	\$130.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
35	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	4	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$40.84	\$163.36	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
36	638 4" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$215.00	\$1,290.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$278.30	\$1,669.80	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$117.45	\$704.70	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$102.66	\$615.96
37	638 8" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	310	\$145.00	\$44,950.00	\$107.00	\$33,170.00	\$89.00	\$27,590.00	\$116.67	\$36,167.70	\$150.00	\$46,500.00	\$118.30	\$36,673.00	\$115.00	\$35,650.00	\$162.00	\$50,220.00
38	638 3/4" WATER SERVICE REPLACED TO METER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$119.00	\$5,950.00	\$73.00	\$3,650.00	\$100.45	\$5,022.50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$35.41	\$1,770.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.39	\$6,269.50
39	638 4" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,898.73	\$1,898.73	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,573.00	\$1,573.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
40	638 8" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00	\$3,274.34	\$3,274.34	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,613.00	\$2,613.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,520.00	\$3,520.00
41	638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00	\$11,011.32	\$11,011.32	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$8,864.47	\$8,864.47	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,943.00	\$8,943.00
42	638 CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 4" WATER LINE	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$1,530.69	\$1,530.69	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$533.00	\$533.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,616.00	\$1,616.00
43	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	680	\$5.00	\$3,400.00	\$5.00	\$3,400.00	\$3.35	\$2,278.00	\$4.77	\$3,243.60	\$5.00	\$3,400.00	\$5.21	\$3,542.80	\$5.00	\$3,400.00	\$4.31	\$2,930.80
44	690 REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$132.00	\$132.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$129.19	\$129.19	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$366.60	\$366.60	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$557.00	\$557.00
45	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	3000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$301,590.00		\$254,300.00		\$267,242.50		\$284,136.00		\$286,166.00		\$288,370.36		\$305,000.00		\$312,318.62
ALTERNATE #1: PROVIDE TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION OF ACADIA ROAD																			
46	614 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION AND CONFIGURATION	EACH	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$18,125.00	\$36,250.00	\$9,586.00	\$19,172.00	\$7,750.00	\$15,500.00	\$5,752.50	\$11,505.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,975.00	\$15,950.00
ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL					\$15,000.00		\$11,000.00		\$36,250.00		\$19,172.00		\$15,500.00		\$11,505.00		\$16,000.00		\$15,950.00
TOTAL					\$316,590.00		\$265,300.00		\$303,492.50		\$303,308.00		\$301,666.00		\$299,875.36		\$321,000.00		\$328,268.62